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CITY OF SACRAMENTO __Permit No: 0506398

e,

1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 958ﬁ - Insp Area: 2
Thos Bros: 33783

Site Address: 7582 RIVER RANCH WY SAC Sub-Type: RES
Parcel No: 031-0790-028 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

AGUIRRE ROOFING ACEVES HORACIO/ROSALINDA

3515 BINGHAMPTON DR 7582 RIVER RANCH WY

SACRAMENTO CA 95834 SACRAMENTO, CA 95831

Nature of Work: T/O, RESHEET, REROOF 40SQ LIGHTWEIGHT TILE

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : 1 hereby affirm under penaity of perjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of
the wark for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name Lender'sAddress

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: 1 hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am licensed under provisions of Chapter 9
(commiencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full forg effect. -
License Classl:;:- 3? License Number 765880 Date & - 5' -7 S Contractor Signature

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that  am exempt from the contractors License Law for the following
reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure,
prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors
License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the
basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five
hundred dollars ($500.00);

1, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offeredfor
sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and
who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvcmepﬁog gntended or offered for sale. If,however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder wit th@ﬁierw '5 Qnthat he/she did not build or improve for
the purpose of sale.) ; ‘{:',5.“; R

L, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct Mgg;oj‘ﬂt (ﬁea? @@@, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves them)c-, \Whg contracts for such projects with a contractor(s)
licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law). B i B ",;'_j i - iy “

I'am exempt under Sec, B & PC for this reason: - ’-‘ NT N

Date Owner Signature

IN ISSUING THIS BUILDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the representation of the applicant, that the applicant vérified all
measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the improvement to be constructed does not violate any law' or
private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. This building permit does not authorize any illegal location of any
improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

I certify that T have read this application and state that all information is correct, | agree to co.
building construction and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter upon the ab

Date, &-5_*6. ~-J5 Applicant/Agent Signature

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: | hereby affirm under penalty of petjury one of the following declarations:
I have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the
performance of work for which the permit is issued.

ly with all city and county ordinances and state laws relatingto
ntioned property for inspection purposes.

I'have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier STATE FUND Policy Number 1656828 Exp Date 10/01/2005

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) Icertify that in the performance of the work for which this permit is issued, Ishall
not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensatign laws of California and agreethat if I should become subject tothe
workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shall forth -f? Bply with those provision

/

Date _é‘ - & 5 - d f Applicant Signature P

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE IS UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TQO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.

|
|
|

THIS PERMIT SHALL EXPIRE BY LIMITATION IF WORK IS NOT COMMENCED WITHIN TS0 DAYS, ™~~~ ~




GREGORIN DESIGN
9469 FORT WORTH WAY DATE: 05-05-05
SACRAMENTO, CA 95827 e

RESIDENTIAL ROOF INSPECTION REPORT
7582 RIVER RANCH WAY, SACRAMENTO CA

IQEEEF%OGRESS ROOF

Prepared for: Aguirre IRED
3515 Bir?gq\amp Jr!%:'lvneeou

Sacramento, CA 95834

This report was prepared in compliance with Sacramento City Code, Section
9.03.146 (D) 3) and is evidence that Frank L. Gregorin, P.E., with the assistance
of Jose Aguirre (Roofer) has inspected the roof structure of the residence which
is subject of this report. The sole purpose of this inspection and report is to
determine the general conditions of the roof construction and evaluate it's
structural adequacy for supporting the roof loads of the newly proposed roof
assembly as prescribed herein.
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The structure is a single family one story house built in the late 1980’s. The 7:12
roof structure consists 1x skip sheathing over of 2x6 rafters @ 24" o.c. with
intermediate purlin and strut supports’. The existing roof where it was visibly
observable shows no visible of distress or deterioration and is deemed to be in
sound condition.
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. The loads. o the existing roof structure expressed herein are exclusively meant -~ - - -
for the application of Monier Villa — Duralite tile having an installed weight o£580.) S %
pounds per square (100 square feet) placed over 7/16” plywood or osb sheathing

over existing roof framing as shown in the load table on page 2. Roofer may

substitute other light-weight tile with the conditions the prescribed allowable roof

dead load of this report are not exceeded and an 1.C.B.O. Evaluation Report

showing the installed weight of the substituted tile is submitted to the Building

partment for approval.
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the course of roofing work showing signs of distress or deterioration (dry
_termite infestation, major splitting or warping, etc.) The Roofer will be liable
& any repairs that were performed without the Engineer of Record’s knowledge
w0Econsent.

%ofer shall bring to the attention of the Engineer of Record any wood found
ring
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ZJtds the condition of this report that the Roofer, if requested, shall arrange for the
2+ sEngineer of Record to perform additional inspection(s) of the existing roof
“ffaming and if necessary shall remove existing roof sheathing for purpose of

inspection.
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Build

\2\ Roofer shall verify that the typical 2x6 rafters @ 24” o.c. have a~$2.C
%)) horizontal span between supports. See calculations on page 2 and roof plan.

CITY COPY




GREGORIN DESIGN
9469 FORT WORTH WAY DATE: 05-05-05
SACRAMENTO, CA 95827

Evaluation of roof loads for determining the adequacy of the existing roof rafters
to support the newly proposed light-weight tile as prescribed in this report.

The weight of the new roof assembly will consist of:

(e) 2x6 rafter @ 24" o.c. 1.08 psf

(e) 1x skip sheathing . 1.13 psf

(n) 7/16" sheathing 1.32 psf

roofing paper 0.25 psf

(n) light-weight tile (Installed weight, see load

information in 1.C.B.O. ER 2656
9.58 psf included with this report.)

X 13.9/12 (7:12 roof slope adjustment)
= 11.1 psf

Check 2x6 rafter @ 24" o.c. for max. span of 12.5’

fv =1.6x12.572 x2'x (11.1 + 16)psf / (8.25 in’) = 62psi < 1.25x95psi

M =(11.1+16)(2')(12.5° 18) = 1060 ft-Ib
fo = (1060)(12 inft) / (7.5625 in®) =1682psi < 1.15x1.25 x2050psi
(per pre-'97 code)

defl. =0.1(1.06)(12.5°)/1=15.93/20.8=0.8" =1/188 > L/180
defl. LL=062x0.8=0.5 = L/300 > L/240

Therefore existing rafters OK




'Page 3o0f6

ER-2656

prior to installation of battens in accordance with Section
2.2.4.

2.3.3 Eave Preparation: Existing roof material shall be cut
back to allow installation of a raised fascia board or eave clo-

~ sure material, flush with the end of the roof sheathing in accor-
dance with Section 2.2.5.

2.3.4 Flashing: New pipe flashing and minimum 24-inch-
wide (610 mm) metal valley flashing shall be installed over ex-
isting flashing. Existing chimney and wall-counter fiashing
shall be used only if they are in good condition and sufficient
height exists to insert new tile flashing. Flexible flashing shall

be used with profiled tiles.

2.3.5 Wood Shakes and Shingles: Existing wood shakes
and shingles shall be removed and tiles instalied as for new
construction.

2.4 Roof Classification:

When instailed in accordance with Section 2.2 of this report,
the roof tiles are noncombustible roof caverings in accor-
dance with Section 1504.1 of the UBC. When installed over
minimum 15/30-inch-thick (11.9 mm) plywood, in accordance
with Section 2.2 and in the reroofing applications described
in Sections 2.3.1 through 2.3.4 of this report, the tiles are
Class A roof coverings, in accordance with Section 1504.2 of
the code.

TABLE 1—TILE DIM

2.5 ldentification:

The underside of each field tile is imprinted with the Monier
Litetile L1.C logo or the name Monier, Lifetile or Boral Lifetile.
Pallets bear a tag with the Monier Lifetile LLC name and ad-
dress, the evaluation report number (ICBO ES ER-2656) and
the installed weight of the product. Cedarlite tiles also have
an "M" imprinted on the top side of the tile.

EVIDENCE SUBMITTED

Reports of tests conducted in accordance with the ICBO ES
Acceptance Criteria for Special Roofing Systems (AC07),
dated April 1999, and instaliation and quality control details,

FINDINGS

That the extruded concrete interiocking roof tiles de-
scribed in this report comply with the 1997 Uniform
Building Code™, subject to the following conditions:

4.1 They are manufactured, identified and instalied in
accordance with this report and the manufactur-
er’s instructions.

4.2 They are manufactured at plants located in Phoe-
nix, Arizona; French Camp, California; Gilroy, Cali-
fornia; Lathrop, California; Rialto, California; San
Bernardino, California; Kapolei, Hawaii; Hender-
son, Nevada; Katy, Texas; and Tacoma, Washing-
ton.

This report is subject to re-examination in one year.

AND WEIGHTS

ENS
NSTALLED WEIGHTY

LENGTH HEIGHT
{nches) {inches)

L

55

e | T . g
| 17 3

9.0

23/,

)
i

2

Capri
« Regular weight
~ Duralite

24z
245

Sentry Classic

214

- M
“Duralile

245
24

Roma

”

Classic *100™

134

Shake, Country Slate, Country Shake, Colonial Slate, and Split Shake
- Regular weight

1

Shake, Sentry Slate, Country Shake, Country Slate, Country Split Shingle
and Country Split Slate (Split Slate—Texas plant only)
« Regular weight

14

Homestead

14,

Split Shake and Slate Flat
- Tradition
- Premium Duralite

Mg
e

Cedarlite

3/4

Montier 2000 Spiit Shake and Monier 2000 Slate
Duralite Spiit Shake, Duralite 2000 Shake and Duralite Slate

1
1

For 51: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 psf = 0.0479 kPa.
"nstalled weight was determined with a 3-inch headlap.




7582 RIVER RANCH WAY

SCHEMATIC ROOF PLAN
(DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE)




